CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Radio Satellite Communication
Untertürkheimer Straße 6-10 . D-66117 Saarbrücken Telefon: +49 (0)681 598-9100 Telefax: -9075
RSC11 Issued test report consists of 59 pages  Page 1 (59)
BLUETOOTHTM is a trademark owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and licensed to CETECOM
Recognized by the
Federal Communications Commission
Anechoic chamber registration no.: 90462 (FCC)

Type of equipment   : GSM/WCDMA Mobile Phone
(GSM9100/1800/1900 and WCDMA mobile phone with Bluetooth support)
Type designation : Sony Ericsson V800 Type AAD-3021011-BV
Manufacturer : Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB
Street  : Nya Vattentornet
City  : S-221 88 Lund
Country  : Sweden
Serial numbers : CB50ZZ7G76 / CB50ZZ7GQX
IMEI  :
Additional information: :
00460101.504838.3 / 00460101.504506.6
Frequency : 1850.2 – 1909.8 MHz (PCS 1900)
Type of modulation : 300KGXW / 300KG7W
Number of channels  : 300   (PCS1900)
Antenna : Integral antenna
Power supply : 3,6V DC Li-Polymer Battery
Output power WCDMA : -
Output power GSM 1900 : cond : 30.80 dBm  Peak,
EIRP: 27.70 dBm (Burst)
Transmitter Spurious (worst case) 0.27 µW (noise floor > 12 GHz)
Receiver Spurious (worst case) 141.9 µV/m @ 3m(noise floor > 12 GHz)
Temperature range  : -30°C - +60°C
FCC – ID  : PY7AD021011
IC  : 4170B-AD021011
Hardware  : FP1
Software  : R1A031
Open Area Test Site IC No.: 3463
ATTESTATION:
DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE: I declare that the testing was performed or supervised by me; that the
test measurements were made in accordance with the above-mentioned Industry Canada standard(s); and
that the equipment identified in this application has been subjected to all the applicable test conditions
specified in the Industry Canada standards and all of the requirements of the standard have been met.
Laboratory Manager :
2004-09-14 RSC 8411 Berg M.
Date Section Name Signature
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report No.: 2_3730-01-03/04          Date: 2004-09-14  Page 6 (59)
Test Setup
Hardware: FP1
Software: R1A031
Serial numbers : CB50ZZ7G76 / CB50ZZ7GQX
IMEI  : 00460101.504838.3 / 00460101.504506.6
Sony Ericsson Standard charger CST-13  AC/DC Adapter
Type : 4020073-BV
The radiated measurements were performed with an AC/DC charging unit.
1.6 Test Standards
FCC: CFR Part 22 H
CFR Part 24 E
IC: RSS 132, Issue 1
RSS 133, Issue 2, Rev. 1
2 STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE
No deviations from the technical specification(s) were ascertained in the course of the tests performed.
2.1 Summary of Measurement Results
2.1.1 PCS1900
Section in
this Report
Test Name Verdict
3.1.1 RF Power Output pass
3.1.2 Frequency Stability pass
3.1.3 Radiated Emissions pass
3.1.4 Receiver Radiated Emissions pass
3.1.5 Conducted Spurious Emissions pass
3.1.6 Block Edge Compliance pass
3.1.7 Occupied Bandwidth pass
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report No.: 2_3730-01-03/04          Date: 2004-09-14  Page 7 (59)
3 MEASUREMENTS AND RESULTS
For Part 24/22 we use the substitution method ( TIA/EIA 603).
All measurements in this report are done in GSM mode. Device is able to transmit data in GPRS mode also.
But because the current measurements are performed in PEAK mode no other results from GPRS mode are
possible. The only different is the modulation average power, which is 3 dB higher (by using 2 timeslots in the
Up-link ).
3.1 PART PCS 1900